
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 
 

Our Christian Value this half term is Courage 
 

Friday 12th March 2021 
 
 

Dear Parents  
 
It has been so wonderful to have all of the children back in school this week.  School feels so different when it is 
full of children, and we have loved seeing how well they have all settled back in so quickly.  Our plan to spend a 
lot of time outdoors has not been as easy to put in place as we had hoped due to some heavy rain, but we are 
optimistic that might happen soon!!!!  
 
Thank you all for helping us get back into drop off and pick up routines.  Please continue to social distance and 
move away as quickly as you can once you have collected your child, to make it as safe for everyone else as 
possible.  We are trying to make things as smooth as possible, but any slight change to a plan does involve a lot 
of changes inside school as well, so please bear with us as we continue to get things right for the children.  
 
Breakfast and After School Club 

Further to my email earlier in the week we are pleased to share that we have appointed Ms Collins as the 
Wraparound Care Manager.  Ms Collins is leading the after school club provision and Miss Wharton is leading 
the before school provision. 
 
We currently offer two sessions for after school club, the first finishing at 4.30pm, (cost £4.00 per child), and the 
second session finishes at 5.30pm, (cost £8.00 per child).  The sessions are available online and must continue to be 
booked online via ScoPay, at least a week in advance to assist in our staff planning, due to having to keep bubbles 
separated.  Breakfast Club is from 7.30am and again must be booked online, with Early Bird drops offs also available 
at 8.30am for £1. 
 
Spare School Uniform 
If you have any spare uniform that you no longer need, we would be very grateful if you could please drop it off at 
the school office for us to share.  If you are struggling for uniform please contact Ms Collins. 

 
School Meals –ScoPay from ParentPay   *Please do not use ParentPay for any future bookings*, 
Thank you for booking your meals on the new ScoPay system.  We’ve had a great response.  Please continue to keep 
bookings up to date as we move into the Summer term after Easter - this especially important after a weekend or a 
school holiday.  Hopefully the new menus will be with us soon, and then we will be able to update the menus for the 
rest of the school year. 

 
Reporting Covid 
Please continue to let us know as soon as possible if your child has tested positive for Coronavirus or has been in 
contact with a positive case.   
Please email covid@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk .   
 
Have a lovely weekend. 
 
Mrs Adams 
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Term Dates 2020 2021 
School closes on   Friday 26th March 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
Re-open on     Monday 12th April 2021 
May Day Closure   Monday 3rd May 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School re-opens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
Term Dates 2021 2022 
AUTUMN TERM 2021   
Re-open on    Thursday 2nd September 2021 
School closes on    Friday 22nd October 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 1st November 2021  
School closes on   Friday 17th December 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
SPRING TERM 2022 
Re-open on    Wednesday 5th January 2022 
School closes on    Friday 11th February 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 21st February 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 30th May – Wednesday 8th June 2022 
School re-opens on    Thursday 9th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 
 


